CH \$765.00 20731

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM497426

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Thomson Reuters Canada Limited		10/01/2018	Corporation: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Thomson Reuters (GRC) Inc.
Street Address:	3 Times Square
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10036
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 30

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2073141	AUTOAUDIT
Registration Number:	4735910	BLOCK CONNECT
Registration Number:	4427349	CRB
Registration Number:	3310227	CRSTL
Registration Number:	4099646	E
Registration Number:	3583160	FIRSTCALC
Registration Number:	3583166	FIRSTINSIGHT
Registration Number:	3583171	FIRSTPUSH
Registration Number:	3583163	FIRSTTREND
Registration Number:	4520153	INTEGRASCREEN
Registration Number:	3268433	INTEGRASCREEN
Registration Number:	3408470	LANWORTH
Registration Number:	3408469	LANWORTH
Registration Number:	3408468	LANWORTH
Registration Number:	4960999	PERMID
Registration Number:	4483821	RCM19901
Registration Number:	4440536	REDI
Registration Number:	1868048	REDI
Registration Number:	4515423	REDI
		TRADEMARK

900473351 REEL: 006478 FRAME: 0412

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3496825	REDIPLUS
Registration Number:	2586989	REVISIONCLUSTER
Registration Number:	5277576	RISKY WOMEN
Registration Number:	2886783	SMARTESTIMATES
Registration Number:	2383387	STARMINE
Registration Number:	4724537	STARMINE SMARTECONOMICS
Registration Number:	2726066	VCREPORTER
Registration Number:	4324812	WORLD-CHECK
Registration Number:	3143884	WORLD-CHECK
Registration Number:	1521605	WORLDSCOPE
Registration Number:	1469958	WORLDSCOPE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2129969579

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-996-1287

Email: trademarks@montagulaw.com

Correspondent Name: MontaguLaw, P.C.

Address Line 1: 1120 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 2: 4th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paula K. Upson
SIGNATURE:	/pku/
DATE SIGNED:	11/08/2018

Total Attachments: 6

source=Assignment of Trademarks - US (TRCL to TRGRC)_redacted#page1.tif source=Assignment of Trademarks - US (TRCL to TRGRC)_redacted#page2.tif source=Assignment of Trademarks - US (TRCL to TRGRC)_redacted#page3.tif source=Assignment of Trademarks - US (TRCL to TRGRC)_redacted#page4.tif source=Assignment of Trademarks - US (TRCL to TRGRC)_redacted#page5.tif source=Assignment of Trademarks - US (TRCL to TRGRC)_redacted#page6.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS - UNITED STATES

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS — UNITED STATES (this "Assignment") dated and effective as of October 1, 2018 ("Effective Date"), is entered into by and between Thomson Reuters Canada Limited ("Seller") and Thomson Reuters (GRC) Inc. ("Buyer"). Seller and Buyer are collectively referred to herein as the "Parties."

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Transaction Agreement, dated as of January 30, 2018 (the "Agreement") the Transferors agreed to assign, transfer and convey to Buyer, among other things, all of Seller's right, title, and interest in and to those registered trademarks and trademark registration applications set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Marks").

WHEREAS, in accordance with and subject to the terms of the Agreement, Seller has agreed to execute this Assignment.

NOW, THEREFORE, For the consideration of \$ Reducted USD, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Parties hereto, intending to be legally bound hereby, agree as follows:

- Section 1. <u>Definitions</u>. All capitalized terms not otherwise defined in this Assignment, as used in this Assignment, shall have the respective meanings ascribed to such terms in the Agreement.
- Section 2. Assignment. Seller hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to Buyer, and Buyer hereby accepts, all of Seller's right, title, and interest in, to, and under the Marks, together with the goodwill associated with and symbolized by the Marks and all common-law rights related thereto and all registrations that are or may be secured, now or hereafter in effect, for Buyer's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of Buyer's successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Seller if this assignment had not been made; together with all past, current or future Claims, judgments, rights of recovery, rights of setoff or reimbursement and defenses of any nature available to or being pursued by Seller against third parties (and the right to receive all monies, proceeds, settlements and recoveries in connection therewith) to the extent related to the Marks and the above-referenced goodwill and common-law rights.
- Section 3. Recording the Assignment. The Parties hereby authorize the relevant authority at the United States Patent and Trademark Office to record this Assignment and record Buyer as the owner of the Marks and to issue any and all Mark registrations to Buyer, as assignee of Seller's entire right, title and interest in, to, and under the same.
- Section 4. Agreement Governs. Nothing contained herein shall in any way amend, modify, supersede or cancel the terms, covenants, representations, warranties or conditions of the Agreement.

Section 5. Counterparts. This Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, all of which shall be considered one and the same agreement, and shall become effective when each party hereto shall have received counterparts hereof signed by each of the other parties hereto. If any signature is delivered by PDF, such signature shall create a valid and binding obligation of the party executing (or on whose behalf the signature is executed) with the same force and effect as if such PDF signature were an original hereof.

Section 6. Governing Law. This Assignment and its enforcement, and any controversy arising out of or relating to the making or performance of this Assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the law of the State of New York, without regard to New York's principles of conflicts of law. Any disputes arising out of this instrument shall be subject to the provisions of Sections 11.10(A), 11.11 and 11.12 of the Agreement, mutatis mutandis.

Section 7. Further Assurances. Seller shall provide Buyer and its successors and assigns reasonable cooperation and assistance at Buyer's request and expense (including the execution and delivery of any and all country specific forms of assignment, affidavits, declarations, oaths, exhibits, powers of attorney or other documentation) as are reasonably requested by Buyer to effect, record, register or maintain this Assignment and/or the rights assigned herein.

[Signature page follows.]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto have duly executed and delivered this Assignment as of the date first written above.

By: <u>faul/Molay</u> Name: Paula R. Monaghan
By: NAME OHA OHA Name; Heather O'Hagan
Thomson Reuters (GRC) Inc.
By: Name: Marc Gold

Thomson Reuters Canada Limited

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto have duly executed and delivered this Assignment as of the date first written above.

By:
Name: Paula R. Monaghan
Ву:
Name: Heather O'Hagan
Thomson Reuters (GRC) Inc.
By Lace Estrel
Name: Marc Gold

Thomson Reuters Canada Limited

SCHEDULEA

Mark	Application	Registration Number	Status	Country	Application Date	Registration Date	CLASS	Owner
AUTOAUDIT	74,725,666	2,073,141	Renewed	United States	09/06/1995	06/24/1997	90	Thomson Reuters Canada Limited
CONNECT	86005027	4,735,910	Registered	United States	07/09/2013	05/12/2015	36	Thomson Reuters Canada Limited
BLOCKONE	87169316		Allowed	United States	09/13/2016		42, 09	Thomson Reuters Canada I imited
BLOCKONEIQ	87416694		Allowed	United States	04/19/2017		42	Thomson Reuters
CRB	85407626	4427349	Registered	United States	08/25/2011	11/05/2013	36	Thomson Reuters Canada Limited
CRSTL & Design	76,473,821	3,310,227	Renewed	United States	12/11/2002	10/16/2007	45	Thomson Reuters Canada Limited
E (Stylized)	85018543	4,099,646	Registered	United States	04/20/2010	02/14/2012	09, 36, 38, 41,	Thomson Reuters Canada Limited
FIRSTCALC	77,530,819	3,583,160	Registered	United States	07/24/2008	03/03/2009	35	Thomson Reuters Canada Limited
FIRSTINSIGHT	77,530,865	3,583,166	Registered	United States	07/24/2008	03/03/2009	స	Thomson Reuters Canada Limited
FIRSTPUSH	77,530,839	3,583,171	Registered	United States	07/24/2008	03/03/2009	42	Thomson Reuters Canada Limited
FIRSTTREND	77,530,855	3,583,163	Registered	United States	07/24/2008	03/03/2009	42	Thomson Reuters Canada Limited
NTEGRASCREE	85851532	4520153	Registered	United States	02/15/2013	04/29/2014	36, 45	Thomson Reuters Canada Limited
NTEGRASCREE N	78,973,940	3,268,433	Renewed	United States	09/13/2006	07/24/2007	35, 42	Thomson Reuters Canada Limited
LANWORTH	77,231,901	3,408,470	Renewed	States States	07/17/2007	04/08/2008	42	Thomson Reuters Canada Limited
LANWORTH	77,231,891	3,408,469	Renewed	United States	07/17/2007	04/08/2008	36	Thomson Reuters Canada Limited
LANWORTH	77,231,878	3,408,468	Renewed	United States	07/17/2007	04/08/2008	ಜ್ಞ	Thomson Reuters Canada Limited
PermiD	86406883	4,960,999	Registered	United States	09/26/2014	05/17/2016	42	Thomson Reulers Canada Limited

(Schedule to Assignment of Trademarks - United States)

RECORDED: 11/08/2018

36 41 36 33 35 36 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37	04/21/2015 06/10/2003 04/23/2013 09/19/2006 01/24/1989	11/05/1999 08/06/2013 01/22/2018 10/13/2000 09/18/2010 12/24/2003 10/13/1987	States United	Registered Renewed Renewed Renewed Renewed	2,726,066 4,324,812 3,143,884 1,521,505	87765052 76,146,231 85132898 76,567,340 73,689,332 73,625,433	TICKETAID VCREPORTER WORLD-CHECK & Design WORLDSCOPE WORLDSCOPE
09, 42 36 41 35, 36, 42, 45	04/21/20 06/10/20 04/23/20 08/19/20 01/24/19	08/06/2013 08/06/2013 01/22/2018 01/3/2000 09/18/2010 12/24/2003 10/13/1987	States United States	Registered Pending Renewed Registered Renewed	2,726,066 4,324,812 3,143,884 1,521,605	87785052 76,146,231 85132898 76,567,340 73,689,332	ICS TICKETAID VCREPORTER WORLD-CHECK WORLD-CHECK S. Design WORLDSCOPE
36 41 36 35, 36, 42, 45	04/21/20 06/10/20 04/23/20 08/19/20 01/24/19	11/05/1999 08/06/2013 01/22/2018 01/3/2000 09/18/2010 12/24/2003	States United	Registered Pending Renewed Renewed Renewed	2,726,066 4,324,812 3,143,884 1,521,605	87785052 76,146,231 85132898 76,567,340 73,689,332	ICS TICKETAID VCREPORTER WORLD-CHECK WORLD-CHECK S Design WORLDSCOPE
09, 42 36 41 37 38 42, 45	04/21/20 06/10/20 04/23/20 08/19/20	08/06/2013 08/06/2013 01/22/2018 01/13/2000 09/18/2010 12/24/2003	States United States United States United States United States United States	Registered Renewed Registered Registered	2,726,066 4,324,812 3,143,884	87765052 76,146,231 85132898 76,567,340	ICS TICKETAID VCREPORTER WORLD-CHECK WORLD-CHECK & Design
36 36 37 38 38 38 39 39 39	04/21/20 06/10/20 04/23/20 08/19/20	08/06/2013 08/06/2013 01/22/2018 01/13/2000 09/18/2010	States United States United States United States United States United United	Registered Renewed Registered Registered	2,726,066 4,324,812 3,143,884	87765052 76,146,231 85132898 76,567,340	VCREPORTER WORLD-CHECK
36 36 37 38 38 38 38 37 38 38 38 38 38	04/21/20 06/10/20 04/23/20	08/06/2013 08/06/2013 01/22/2018 10/13/2000 09/18/2010	States United States United United States United States United States	Registered Pending Renewed Registered	2,726,066	87765052 76,146,231 85132898	ICS TICKETAID VCREPORTER WORLD-CHECK
36 36 37 37 38 38, 38, 38, 38, 38, 38, 38, 38, 38, 38,	04/21/20 06/10/20 04/23/20	08/06/2013 08/06/2013 01/22/2018 10/13/2000 09/18/2010	States United States United States United United	Registered Pending Renewed Registered	2,726,066	87765052 76,146,231 85132898	ICS TICKETAID VCREPORTER WORLD-CHECK
09, 42 36 41	04/21/20 06/10/20	08/05/1999 08/06/2013 01/22/2018 10/13/2000	States United States United States United States	Registered Pending Renewed	2,726,066	87785052 76,146,231	ICS TICKETAID VCREPORTER
09, 42 36 41	04/21/20	08/06/2013 08/06/2013 01/22/2018 10/13/2000	States United States United United	Registered Pending Renewed	2,726,066	87765052 76,146,231	ICS TICKETAID VCREPORTER
09, 42 36 41	04/21/20	08/06/2013	States United States United States	Registered Pending		87765052	ICS TICKETAID
09, 42 36 41	04/21/20	08/06/2013	States United United	Registered Pending		87765052	TICKETAID
09, 42 36	04/21/20	08/06/2013	States United States	Registered		The same of the sa	rs.
09, 42 36	04/21/20	08/06/2013	States	Registered			ONIAK : ECONOM
09, 42		11/05/1999	States	Kenewed	4/2453/	95687098	O ARMINE
09, 42		11/05/1999		Kenewed	240	2000000	77 7 73 834 77
3	09/05/2000		United		2383387	/5841851	OLAKMINE
			States		2222		
36	09/21/2004	11/08/1999	United	Kenewed	2886783	/ 3043004	NO THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT
Canada Limited			Sales)	200	350 1000 v	C. 8 & V. L. L. L. C. L. L. S. V. L.
යු	08/29/2017	05/31/2016	United	Registered	5,277,575	8/054465	NONT WOWEN
Canada Limited			States			2425	D CONTRACTOR AND TO THE CONTRACTOR AND THE CONTRACT
36	06/25/2002	01/03/2001	United	Renewed	2586989	78041583	REVISIONCLUST
Canada Limited			States				
36	09/02/2008	08/21/2007	United	Registered	3,496,825	77260126	KEDIPLUS
Canada Limifed			States				7 07 04 0 04 0 04 0 04 0 04 0 04 0 04 0
36	04/15/2014	07/25/2012	United	Registered	4,515,423	85686717	KEU! & Design
Canada Limited			States				
90	12/20/1994	02/25/1993	United	Renewed	1,868,048	74361903	ZmC:
Canada Limited			States				
ය	11/26/2013	11/05/2010	United	Registered	4,440,536	21,007,150	2000
			States			05.4.705.40	D-7:
	02/18/2014	03/04/2013	United	Registered	4483821	85865407	KCM18801